

07 - 270 AUG 27 2007

No. 07-

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE NEW YORK CITY
SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK,

Petitioner,

v.

ELSA GULINO, MAYLING RALPH and PETER WILDS, on
behalf of themselves and all other similarly situated,

Respondents.

**ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

LEONARD J. KOERNER,*
LARRY A. SONNENSHEIN
MORDECAI NEWMAN
Of Counsel

MICHAEL A. CARDOZO
*Corporation Counsel of
the City of New York*
100 Church Street
New York, NY 10007
(212) 788-1030 or 1067

* *Counsel of Record*

August 27, 2007

210358



COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF APPENDICES	iv
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	v
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
A. Nature of Case	1
B. Statement of Relevant Facts	2
C. Federal Jurisdiction of District Court	7
D. District Court’s Opinion	7
E. The Opinion of the United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit	8
F. BOE Petition for Rehearing En Banc	11
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION ...	11
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF APPENDICES

	<i>Page</i>
Appendix A — Opinion Of The United States Court Of Appeals For The Second Circuit Decided August 17, 2006	1a
Appendix B — Findings Of Fact And Conclusions Of Law Of The United States District Court For The Southern District Of New York Filed September 4, 2003	57a
Appendix C — Order Of The United States Court Of Appeals For The Second Circuit Denying Petition For Rehearing Filed May 30, 2007	123a

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>AMAE v. California</i> , 231 F.3d 572 (9th Cir. 2000)	14
<i>Albermarle Paper Co. v. Moody</i> , 422 U.S. 405 (1975)	9
<i>Camacho v. Puerto Rico Ports Authority</i> , 369 F.3d 570 (1st Cir. 2004)	13
<i>Fields v. Hallsville Independent School District</i> , 906 F.2d 1017 (5th Cir. 1990)	12
<i>George v. New Jersey Bd. Of Veterinary Medical Examiners</i> , 794 F.2d 113 (3d Cir. 1986)	13
<i>Guardians Association of New York City Police Dept. v. Civil Service Commission of City of New York</i> , 630 F.2d 79 (2d Cir. 1980)	10, 11, 16
<i>Haddock v. Bd. Of Dental Examiners of California</i> , 777 F.2d 462 (9th Cir. 1985)	13
<i>Sibley Memorial Hospital v. Wilson</i> , 488 F.2d 1338 (DC Cir. 1973)	14
<i>Tyler v. Vickery</i> , 517 F.2d 1089 (5th Cir. 1975)	13

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Washington v. Davis</i> , 426 U.S. 229 (1976)	15
<i>Watson v. Fort Worth Bank & Trust</i> , 487 U.S. 977 (1988)	8, 10
<i>Woodard v. Virginia Bd. Of Bar Examiners</i> , 598 F.2d 1345 (4th Cir. 1979)	13
FEDERAL STATUTES & REGULATIONS	
28 U.S.C. § 1254	1
42 U.S.C. § 1983	13
42 U.S.C. § 2000e-2000e-17	2, 7
42 U.S.C. § 2000e-7	16
29 C.F.R. § 1607	9
NEW YORK STATE STATUTES	
Education Law § 2569-f	5
Education Law § 3001	3
Education Law § 6524	17
Judiciary Law § 53(3)	17
Real Property Law § 441(1)(b)	17
